
Surrey XC League - Race 4 10/02/2024

Women - Division 1 West Horsley Full Results

Club Pos Race Pos Race Num Name Age group Time
WGP 

Points

1 14 649 Sarah Holt W40 33:05 35

2 26 647 Eliza Hawthorn SW 34:40 34

3 34 621 Sophie Biggs W50 35:27 33

4 43 650 Nicky Hornzee W45 36:30 32

5 56 645 Nicole Hamilton W40 37:13 31

6 62 660 Sarah Winter W50 37:48 30

7 115 632 Sarah Kinsella W40 41:04 29

8 134 619 Emily Barrow W35 42:46 28

9 165 654 Ashleigh Lezard W45 48:50 27

10 170 640 Mirella Genziani W45 50:29 26

11 182 627 Gail Caruana W65 56:50 25

Team Scores - Women
Pos Club Points Scores

1 Belgrave Harriers A 53 2 8 11 15 17

2 Guildford & Godalming AC A 53 1 6 9 16 21

3 Herne Hill Harriers A 103 7 10 13 35 38

4 Belgrave Harriers B 133 22 24 25 30 32

5 Thames Hare & Hounds A 135 3 5 19 41 67

6 Stragglers A 173 14 26 34 43 56

7 Clapham Chasers A 179 4 20 42 54 59

8 Hercules Wimbledon A 187 28 31 36 37 55

9 Herne Hill Harriers B 252 44 45 51 52 60

10 Reigate Priory AC A 264 27 48 57 64 68

11 Ranelagh Harriers A 283 12 23 49 90 109

12 Epsom & Ewell A 289 18 29 47 96 99

13 Guildford & Godalming AC B 326 39 53 65 81 88

14 Dulwich Runners A 363 46 61 72 84 100

15 Clapham Chasers B 396 63 75 85 86 87

16 Reigate Priory AC B 442 74 78 80 97 113

17 South London Harriers A 459 66 91 95 102 105

18 Kent AC A 497 69 92 108 111 117

19 Thames Hare & Hounds B 560 70 82 89 158 161

20 Ful-On Tri A 572 58 93 125 147 149

21 Wimbledon Windmilers A 595 83 119 127 128 138

22 Epsom & Ewell B 606 104 106 124 130 142

23 Stragglers B 646 62 115 134 165 170

24 Hercules Wimbledon B 677 76 110 131 163 *

25 South London Harriers B 682 114 126 133 140 169

26 Dulwich Runners B 690 101 122 148 155 164

27 Kent AC B 698 118 136 145 146 153

28 Wimbledon Windmilers B 771 143 152 157 159 160

29 Ranelagh Harriers B 831 129 167 171 179 185

30 Ful-On Tri B 964 176 * * * *

* Penalty score for each incomplete position = 197 points

https://surreyleague.org/sll/race/372/


Womens Team Scores After 4 Matches
Position Points Team Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

1 243 Belgrave Harriers A 32 86 72 53

2 367 Thames Hare & Hounds A 60 68 104 135

3 435 Herne Hill Harriers A 117 109 106 103

4 544 Guildford & Godalming AC A 208 167 116 53

5 570 Belgrave Harriers B 101 178 158 133

6 771 Stragglers A 225 221 152 173

7 848 Clapham Chasers A 327 222 120 179

8 936 Kent AC A 177 110 152 497

9 950 Hercules Wimbledon A 274 253 236 187

10 1046 Herne Hill Harriers B 262 217 315 252

11 1305 Epsom & Ewell A 317 279 420 289

12 1402 Ranelagh Harriers A 379 345 395 283

13 1506 South London Harriers A 290 324 433 459

14 1555 Reigate Priory AC A 520 433 338 264

15 1686 Clapham Chasers B 536 388 366 396

16 1732 Ful-On Tri A 408 450 302 572

17 1833 Dulwich Runners A 669 376 425 363

18 1980 Kent AC B 424 433 425 698

19 2141 Thames Hare & Hounds B 360 489 732 560

20 2528 Guildford & Godalming AC B 827 766 609 326

21 2564 South London Harriers B 521 664 697 682

22 2678 Epsom & Ewell B 650 615 807 606

23 2701 Reigate Priory AC B 800 835 624 442

24 2741 Hercules Wimbledon B 801 688 575 677

25 2877 Wimbledon Windmilers A 1078 700 504 595

26 2968 Ful-On Tri B 612 704 688 964

27 2988 Dulwich Runners B 826 730 742 690

28 3098 Stragglers B 901 940 611 646

29 3697 Wimbledon Windmilers B 1232 956 738 771

30 3847 Ranelagh Harriers B 1116 954 946 831

Men - Division 2 Lloyd Park Full Results

Club Pos Race Pos Race Num Name Age group Time
WGP 

Points

1 2 416 Rhys Doherty SM 28:06 35

2 51 439 Jim Lurkins M35 32:29 34

3 74 479 James Ruskin M40 33:45 33

4 82 453 Richard Baggott M35 34:37 32

5 85 463 Stephen Wu M45 34:53 31

6 90 448 Roy Reeder M55 36:09 30

7 95 468 Chance Rowan M45 36:55 29

8 97 445 Kevin Price M55 37:14 28

9 98 455 Steven Clelland M40 37:42 27

10 99 414 Jonathan Davies M50 38:01 26

11 45 452 Martin Vivian M50 38:18 25

12 55 444 Mark Pattinson M65 39:10 24

13 60 421 Malcolm Fletcher M65 39:41 23

14 65 406 Richard Bowes M40 41:19 22

https://surreyleague.org/slm/race/378/


15 70 427 Philip Hammett M60 42:47 21

16 72 415 Jim Desmond M55 44:33 20

17 73 476 Simon Webb M40 44:33 19

Mshl Simon Brazil 10

Mshl Peter Wedderburn 10

Mshl Bert Smith 10

Mshl Tim Wood 10

Mshl Stuart Hambling 10

Team Scores - Mens A
Pos Club Points Scores

1 Woking AC 239 3 10 12 16 18 20 22 26 53 59

2 Epsom & Ewell 292 4 11 15 29 30 33 39 41 44 46

3 Croydon Harriers 306 7 9 13 17 27 32 37 43 45 76

4 Holland Sports 354 1 8 14 19 34 47 48 49 63 71

5 Fulham Running Club 412 5 6 21 31 40 54 58 60 65 72

6 Wimbledon Windmilers 542 24 36 38 42 52 62 68 69 73 78

7 Reigate Priory AC 669 28 35 55 64 67 75 80 81 91 93

8 Kingston & Poly 683 23 25 50 56 70 84 89 92 94 100

9 Stragglers 773 2 51 74 82 85 90 95 97 98 99

10 Dorking & Mole Valley AC 780 57 61 66 77 79 83 86 87 88 96

First attempt at a chart to show where runners packed....

Team Scores - Mens B
Pos Club Points Scores

1 Holland Sports 160 2 3 5 10 14 17 22 24 29 34

2 Woking AC 205 4 6 8 12 21 27 28 30 31 38

3 Epsom & Ewell 252 1 16 18 20 25 26 32 33 35 46

4 Fulham Running Club 315 11 13 15 19 23 36 43 50 52 53

5 Croydon Harriers 481 7 40 47 48 49 51 57 59 61 62

6 Wimbledon Windmilers 502 9 37 41 42 44 56 66 67 69 71

7 Stragglers 702.5 45 55 60 65 70 72 73 * * *

8 Dorking & Mole Valley AC 731.5 39 54 63 64 74 * * * * *

9 Reigate Priory AC 826 58 68 * * * * * * * *

* Penalty score for each incomplete position = 87.5 points

Mens Team scores after 4 matches
Position Points Team Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

1 908 Epsom & Ewell 227 182 207 292

2 1234 Woking AC 315 401 279 239

3 1298 Holland Sports 430 239 275 354

4 1493 Croydon Harriers 351 453 383 306

5 1744 Fulham Running Club 367 479 486 412

6 2255 Kingston & Poly 437 613 522 683

7 2534 Wimbledon Windmilers 733 558 701 542

8 2756 Stragglers 775 584 624 773

9 2937 Reigate Priory AC 680 769 819 669

10 3041 Dorking & Mole Valley AC 735 772 754 780



Position Points Match Match 1 Match 2 Match 3 Match 4

1 243 Belgrave Harriers A 32 86 72 53

2 367 Thames Hare & Hounds A 60 68 104 135

3 435 Herne Hill Harriers A 117 109 106 103

4 544 Guildford & Godalming AC A 208 167 116 53

5 570 Belgrave Harriers B 101 178 158 133

6 771 Stragglers A 225 221 152 173

7 848 Clapham Chasers A 327 222 120 179

8 936 Kent AC A 177 110 152 497

9 950 Hercules Wimbledon A 274 253 236 187

10 1046 Herne Hill Harriers B 262 217 315 252

11 1305 Epsom & Ewell A 317 279 420 289

12 1402 Ranelagh Harriers A 379 345 395 283

13 1506 South London Harriers A 290 324 433 459

14 1555 Reigate Priory AC A 520 433 338 264

15 1686 Clapham Chasers B 536 388 366 396

16 1732 Ful-On Tri A 408 450 302 572

17 1833 Dulwich Runners A 669 376 425 363

18 1980 Kent AC B 424 433 425 698

19 2141 Thames Hare & Hounds B 360 489 732 560

20 2528 Guildford & Godalming AC B 827 766 609 326

21 2564 South London Harriers B 521 664 697 682

22 2678 Epsom & Ewell B 650 615 807 606

23 2701 Reigate Priory AC B 800 835 624 442

24 2741 Hercules Wimbledon B 801 688 575 677

25 2877 Wimbledon Windmilers A 1078 700 504 595

26 2968 Ful-On Tri B 612 704 688 964

27 2988 Dulwich Runners B 826 730 742 690

28 3098 Stragglers B 901 940 611 646

29 3697 Wimbledon Windmilers B 1232 956 738 771

30 3847 Ranelagh Harriers B 1116 954 946 831


